®
Charging Assemblies
1.734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
Nitrogen Gas Spring
Technical Data
1
Standard Charging Assemblies
The Standard Charging Assemblies are offered in three varieties and are distinguished by the Pressure Regulators

DADCOFLEX®  90.500 (Y-500) Hose Assembly
Length
Order Code: 90.500.  S843.  S843.        .  I
Step One: Choose a Pressure Regulator
Pressure Regulators display the tank pressure and control the charging pressure.  The three regulators are easily
distinguished from each other by their connection types for attachment to various nitrogen tanks.  Verify the maximum
charging pressure of the nitrogen gas spring or linked system before pressurizing.
Standard Pressure Regulator European Pressure Regulator High Pressure Regulator
Replacement Parts Guide
Regulator Inlet Gauge Outlet Gauge Nitrogen Fitting Tank Nipple Tank Nut
90.310.201 HZ87V194 HZ87V194 90.505.102/202 CX863451 CX853451
90.310.203 Contact DADCO for details.
90.310.205 HZ87V195 HZ87V194 90.505.102/202 HZ871394 HZ871395
9/16-18
Seal-Lok
 CGA-580
(.960¨-14-RH-EXT)
Nitrogen Fitting Tank Connection
Tank Nipple
Tank Nut
Inlet Gauge
Outlet Gauge
9/16-18
Seal-Lok
Nitrogen
Fitting
Outlet Gauge
Inlet Gauge
Tank Nipple
Tank Nut
Tank Connection
DIN-477 #10
(24.32 mm x 1/14¨-RH-EXT)
Length
Order Code: 90.700.  S943.  S943.        .   I
Alternative Tank Fittings
Regulator Tank Connection Type Tank Nipple Tank Nut
90.310.201 For CGA-677 Tank Connection HZ871396 HZ871397
90.310.205 For CGA-677 Tank Connection HZ871398 HZ871399
Charging Assemblies
Nitrogen Gas Spring
Technical Data
®